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                "asterisk" indicates primary source document in collection
                "cross-hatch" indicates known emigrant from Canada to US
                "+" indicates known emigrant from Europe to North America
                "&" indicates known emigrant from US to Canada
                "!" indicates unrelated person;"$" means includes signature
                "?" indicates missing surname, given name, place name, or date
                "@" means "at"

      Ancestors of  KAREN MARIE STROMQUIST (RN=940)                                                           Jan 25, 2001
      
      Generation
      1         2          3         4         5          6         7         8         9         10        11
      *         *         *         *         *         *         *         *         *         *         *
      *         *         *         *CHARLES STROMQUIST [ANDERSON] + (RN=3259) (1860-1924)
      *         *         *         *     B: 1860 at SWEDEN
      *         *         *         *     D: 1924 at FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA!
      *         *         *         *     2 Marriages
      *         *         *         *     M: to Unknownspouseof CHARLES ? (RN=3260) (Widowed)
      *         *         *         *     RM: to BENGTA ? (RN=3261)
      *         *         *         *     9 Children
      *         *         *         *     OCCU: FARMER
      *         *         *         *     BURI: FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA
      *         *         *         *     AKA: CARL/CHARLES ANDERSON/CHARLIE
      *         *         *         *     (1: CHANGED HIS NAME FROM ANDERSON TO STROMQUIST AFTER HE CAME TO USA)
      *         *         *         *     (2: PERHAPS IMMIGRATED TO LINN GROVE BUENA VISTA IA BEFORE MOVING TO PIPESTONE PIPESTONE
                                                       MN USA)
      *         *         *         *     (3: Grave photo-"C.J. STROMQUIST")
      *         *         *ROY RICHARD STROMQUIST (RN=1030) (1893-1964)
      *         *         *     B: Aug 19, 1893 at BELMOND WRIGHT IA USA
      *         *         *     D: 1964 at FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA!
      *         *         *     MOTHER: BENGTA ? (RN=3261)
      *         *         *     FATHER: CHARLES STROMQUIST [ANDERSON] + (RN=3259)
      *         *         *     2 Marriages
      *         *         *     M: to RUTH MARIE BECKMAN (RN=1031) (Widowed)
      *         *         *     RM: to HILMA SOFIA ELLISON (RN=1032)
      *         *         *     2 Children
      *         *         *     BURI: FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA
      *         *         *     (1: Grave photo)
      *         *         *     (2: DN1548-Genealogical notes-Dawn Heather (Johnson) Stromquist.)
      *         *         *         *BENGTA ? (RN=3261) (1867-1928)
      *         *         *         *     B: 1847 or 1867
      *         *         *         *     D: 1928 at FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA!
      *         *         *         *     M: to CHARLES STROMQUIST [ANDERSON] + (RN=3259)
      *         *         *         *     4 Children
      *         *         *         *     BURI: FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA
      *         *         *         *     (1: Grave photo)
      *         *HERBERT RICHARD STROMQUIST (RN=1023) (1923-    )
      *         *     B: 1923
      *         *     MOTHER: RUTH MARIE BECKMAN (RN=1031)
      *         *     FATHER: ROY RICHARD STROMQUIST (RN=1030)
      *         *     M: to LYLA BERNETTE PETERSON (RN=1024)
      *         *     6 Children
      *         *         *         *CARL ALBIN BECKMAN [SWENSEN] + (RN=3256) (1869-1946)
      *         *         *         *     B: Nov 12, 1869 at SWEDEN
      *         *         *         *     D: Nov 16, 1946 at FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA!
      *         *         *         *     M: to ELLEN SKULLMAN (RN=3255)
      *         *         *         *     1 Child
      *         *         *         *     BURI: FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA
      *         *         *         *     AKA: CHARLES CHARLIE/SWENSEN or SWANSON
      *         *         *         *     (1: "BECKMAN" WAS CHARLES' SISTER'S MARRIED NAME.  CHARLES CAME FROM SWEDEN AND LIVED



                                                    WITH HIS SISTER AND LATER CHANGED HIS NAME TO BECKMAN.)
      *         *         *         *     (2: Grave photo-"Charles Beckman")
      *         *         *RUTH MARIE BECKMAN (RN=1031) (1897-1926)
      *         *         *     B: 1897 at LINN GROVE BUENA VISTA IA USA
      *         *         *     D: 1926 at FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA!
      *         *         *     MOTHER: ELLEN SKULLMAN (RN=3255)
      *         *         *     FATHER: CARL ALBIN BECKMAN [SWENSEN] + (RN=3256)
      *         *         *     M: to ROY RICHARD STROMQUIST (RN=1030)
      *         *         *     2 Children
      *         *         *     BURI: FREEDHEM FREE EVANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA
      *         *         *     CAUS: STREP THROAT
      *         *         *     (1: WORKED IN OMAHA)
      *         *         *     (2: Grave photo)
      *         *         *         *         *? SKULLMAN (RN=3257)
      *         *         *         *         *     2 Children
      *         *         *         *ELLEN SKULLMAN (RN=3255) (1864-1953)
      *         *         *         *     B: Oct 10, 1864
      *         *         *         *     D: Dec 29, 1953 at FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA
      *         *         *         *     FATHER: ? SKULLMAN (RN=3257)
      *         *         *         *     M: to CARL ALBIN BECKMAN [SWENSEN] + (RN=3256)
      *         *         *         *     1 Child
      *         *         *         *     BURI: FREEDHEM FREE EVEANGELICAL CEMETERY FREEDHEM MORRISON MN USA
      *         *         *         *     (1: Grave photo)
      *KAREN MARIE STROMQUIST (RN=940) (1957-    )
      *     B: 1957
      *     MOTHER: LYLA BERNETTE PETERSON (RN=1024)
      *     FATHER: HERBERT RICHARD STROMQUIST (RN=1023)
      *     M: to DAVID LAWRENCE DOW (RN=4)
      *     4 Children
      *         *         *         *CHARLES G. PETERSON + (RN=3237) (1847-1924)
      *         *         *         *     B: 1847 at SWEDEN
      *         *         *         *     D: 1924 at EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA
      *         *         *         *     M: to JOSEPHINA G. ? + (RN=3238)
      *         *         *         *     7 Children
      *         *         *         *     BURI: HOPE LUTHERAN CEMETERY EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA
      *         *         *         *     AKA: CHARLES
      *         *         *         *     RELI: LUTHERAN
      *         *         *         *     (1: Grave photo)
      *         *         *JOHN AUGUST PETERSON + (RN=1062) (1880-1943)
      *         *         *     B: c1880 at SMALLAND SWEDEN
      *         *         *     D: 1943 at EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA!
      *         *         *     MOTHER: JOSEPHINA G. ? + (RN=3238)
      *         *         *     FATHER: CHARLES G. PETERSON + (RN=3237)
      *         *         *     2 Marriages
      *         *         *     M: at SWEDEN (Divorced)
      *         *         *     RM: to MABLE LARSON (RN=1063) at MINNEAPOLIS HENNEPIN MN USA
      *         *         *     7 Children
      *         *         *     OCCU: LUMBERJACK FARMER
      *         *         *     BURI: EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA
      *         *         *     CAUS: HEART ATTACK
      *         *         *     (1: Grave photo-"Father John A. Peterson 1880-1943)
      *         *         *         *JOSEPHINA G. ? + (RN=3238) (1852-1905)
      *         *         *         *     B: Sep 29, 1852 at SWEDEN
      *         *         *         *     D: May 21, 1905 at EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA
      *         *         *         *     M: to CHARLES G. PETERSON + (RN=3237)
      *         *         *         *     7 Children
      *         *         *         *     BURI: HOPE LUTHERAN CEMETERY EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA
      *         *         *         *     AKA: JOSEPHINE
      *         *         *         *     RELI: LUTHERAN
      *         *         *         *     (1: Grave photo)
      *         *LYLA BERNETTE PETERSON (RN=1024) (1925-    )
      *         *     B: 1925



      *         *     MOTHER: MABLE LARSON (RN=1063)
      *         *     FATHER: JOHN AUGUST PETERSON + (RN=1062)
      *         *     M: to HERBERT RICHARD STROMQUIST (RN=1023) 
      *         *     6 Children
      *         *         *         *NELS LARSON + (RN=3229) (    -1943)
      *         *         *         *     B: at SCHLESWIG-HOLSTEIN GERMANY
      *         *         *         *     D: c1943-45 at EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA!
      *         *         *         *     M: to CHRISTINE ? (RN=3230) at in USA
      *         *         *         *     7 Children
      *         *         *         *     OCCU: SOLDIER KAISER'S ARMY
      *         *         *         *     BURI: EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA
      *         *         *         *     RELI: DANISH LUTHERAN
      *         *         *MABLE LARSON (RN=1063) (1892-1960)
      *         *         *     B: Jul 07, 1892 at MINNEAPOLIS HENNEPIN MN USA
      *         *         *     D: FEB 1960 at EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA
      *         *         *     MOTHER: CHRISTINE ? (RN=3230)
      *         *         *     FATHER: NELS LARSON + (RN=3229)
      *         *         *     M: to JOHN AUGUST PETERSON + (RN=1062) at MINNEAPOLIS HENNEPIN MN USA
      *         *         *     7 Children
      *         *         *     BURI: HOPE LUTHERAN CEMETERY EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA
      *         *         *     RELI: LUTHERAN
      *         *         *     (1: Died going out to get groceries)
      *         *         *     (2: Grave photo-"Mother Mabel Peterson 1892-1960")
      *         *         *         *CHRISTINE ? (RN=3230) (    -1944)
      *         *         *         *     D: 1944 at EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA!
      *         *         *         *     M: to NELS LARSON + (RN=3229) at in USA
      *         *         *         *     7 Children
      *         *         *         *     BURI: EAGLE BEND TODD MN USA
      *         *         *         *     CAUS: KIDNEY DISEASE


